



## **CE – DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

- 1. Personal protective equipment: CPS-19 Sanitary face shield with protective membrane.
- 2. Name and address of the producer: "VEB 2012" EOOD, Samokov, 14, Skakavetz str., Republic of Bulgaria
- 3. This Declaration is issued upon the responsibility of the producer: "VEB 2012" EOOD
- 4. Subject of the Declaration: CPS-19 Sanitary face shield with protective membrane.

## cps-19 Sanitary face shield with protective equipment against airborne spread of viruses. It is designed to be lightweight and comfortable for longer wearing times; it is made of materials that can be treated with disinfectants. CPS-19 Sanitary face shield with protective membrane always must be used together with a face mask for nose and mouth protection. CPS-19 should never be used as a sole and sufficient personal protective equipment. It is an additional protective equipment. CPS-19 Sanitary face shield with protective membrane inludes Protective Membrane of PET-G Copolyester; Front Holder – of Polypropylene (PP) and Elastic Neck Support Brace.

- 5. The Subject of the Declaration corresponds to the following harmonized legislation of the European Union: EU Regulation 2016/425 from 9-th of March 2016 on Personal protective equipment; EU Standart EN 166:2001 Personal eye-protection with ICS 13.340.20 Head protective equipment following EU Directives 2008/68/EC, 2016/425 and 89/686/EEC.
- 6. The Subject of the Declaration corresponds also to the Ordinance on substantial requirements and evaluation of the conformity of Personal protective equipment, in force from 21-th of April 2018, adopted with Decree № 5 from 11-th of January 2018 of the Council of Ministers of the Republic of Bulgaria.





7. A procedure for the evaluation of the conformity of the Personal protective equipment is applied on the basis of the System for Quality Control in the production, validated with Certificate for compliance with the International Standard ISO 9001:2015 № 32 1000 200100 of TUV Nord, valid until 26-th of April 2023 and herewith enclosed to this CE – DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY.

Signed for and on behalf of "VEB 2012" EOOD





Bogomil ATANASSOV, General Manager 28-th of April 2020, Sofia, Republic of Bulgaria